
DERBYSHIRE COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION 

61st Senior and Junior Championships and 

Open Tournament 

Sunday 29th September 2013 

Milford 

 

 

 

 

 

Results and Awards 

 

Lady Paramount: 

Judges: 

 

Hosted by: 

     

Virginnia Litchfield 

Karen Winsett 

Phil Herrett 
  

Derbyshire Archery Club 

Rounds Shot:   York, Hereford, Bristol I - V 

 

Status:  UK Record Status, Rose Award 

 

Weather:  Sunny, Light Wind 

Tournament Organiser:  Bill Varney 



 

Full list of Results 

York – Gentleman Recurve 

 Score Hits Golds 

1. Tom Currall University of Derby AC 1040 144 53 Derbyshire Champion 

2. Mark Rowley Lutterworth AC 993 143 44 Visitor Award 

3. Martin Church Derwent Bowmen 974 144 40 

4. Allan Mullock Harvester Archers 972 144 44 

5. Andy Mortimore Derbyshire AC 928 142 38 

6. Phil Middleton Pastures CoA 904 140 36 

7. Andrew Harrison Anchor Bowmen 899 141 34 

8. Chris Evans Bowmen of Charnwood 844 136 32 

9. Mick Winsett Dearne Valley AC 830 140 27 

10. Bob Skidmore Long Buckby AC 826 140 23 

11. Richard Anderson Loughborough Students 824 140 23 

12. Shaun Rhodes University of Derby AC 786 132 37 

13. Bill Mohammad University of Derby AC 729 131 25 

14. Tim Rowlands Derbyshire AC 710 130 23 

15. Alex Bridges Belvoir Archers 686 124 22 

16. Jim Sinclair Pastures CoA 662 134 15 

17. Dave Jones Derbyshire AC 597 119 11 

18. Ian Smith Lichfield Archers DNS 

 

York – Lady Longbow 

 

1. Amanda Biddulph Alsager CoA 297 71 5 

 

York – Gentleman Longbow 

 

1. Dave Peters Bebington Archers 521 109 11 Visitor Award 

2. Dale Message Assheton Bowmen 430 94 9 

3. Hamish Freeman Assheton bowmen 397 81 7 

4. Max Ives – Keeler Alsager CoA 366 94 4 

5. Mark Allsopp Derbyshire AC 365 87 8 Derbyshire Champion 

6. Martin Whelan Derbyshire AC 341 85 0 

7. David Seymour Belvoir Archers 333 71 11 

8. Paul Garner Pastures CoA 254 60 5 

9. Anthony Dolan Derbyshire AC 219 55 2 

10. Andy Kelly Lutterworth AC 208 54 3 

11. Mathew Reeve University of Derby 63 21 1 

12. Leigh Whitbread Belvoir Archers 50 18 0 

13. Geoff Mabbott Pastures CoA 34 10 0 Retired after 6½ Dozen 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

York – Gentleman Compound 

 

1. Simon Scott Pastures CoA 1230 144 111 Derbyshire Champion 

2. Simon Holmes Derwent Bowmen 1152 142 87 

3. Graham Price Anchor Bowmen 1144 144 78 

4. Steve Short Anchor Bowmen 1088 144 59 

5. Shaun Thomas Aequus Archers 1082 144 59 

6. Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 798 138 26 

 

Hereford – Lady Recurve 

 

1. Lisa Cooper Pastures CoA 1144 144 79 Derbyshire Champion 

2. Virginnia Litchfield Derbyshire AC 1062 144 54 

3. Carrie Mortimore Derbyshire AC  1033 143 46 

4. Sallie Kirk Wilford Bowmen 909 141 37 Visitor Award 

5. Jodie Clements University of Derby AC 669 129 17 

6. Sue Haynes Belvoir Archers DNS 

 

Hereford – Lady Longbow 

 

1. Julie Cousins Pastures CoA 289 69 5 Derbyshire Champion 

2. Sandra Bennett L.N.E.R. 273 65 5 

 

Hereford – Lady Compound 

 

1. Gillian Bartram Pastures CoA 1130 144 76 Derbyshire Champion 

 

Hereford – Lady Barebow 

 

1. Octavia Quinn University of Derby AC 412 90 9 

 

Hereford – Junior Lady Recurve U18 

 

1. Emma Jones Derbyshire AC 814 138 28 

 

Bristol I – Junior Gentleman Recurve U18 

 

1. Jack Masefield Lichfield Archers 990 144 44 

 

Bristol I – Junior Gentleman Compound U18 

 

1. Will Davis Pastures CoA 1160 144 83 

 

Bristol II – Junior Gentleman Recurve U16 

 

1. Struan Caughey Derwent Bowmen 1067 143 53 

 

 

 



 

Bristol II – Junior Gentleman Compound U16 

 

1. Alex Holmes Derwent Bowmen 1040 142 50 

 

Bristol II – Lady Recurve 

 

1. Dorothy Bower Bowmen of Chesterfield 813 139 50 

 

Bristol II – Gentleman Recurve 

 

1. Stephen Bower Bowmen of Chesterfield 1054 144 52 

 

Bristol IV – Junior Gentleman Recurve U12 

 

1. Jacob Boden  Silver Spoon Archers 1145 143 84 

2. Edward Sheffield Burton Bridge Archers 831 139 28 

 

Bristol IV – Junior Gentleman Compound U12 

 

1. David Taylor Lichfield Archers 1216 144 110 

 

Bristol IV – Junior Lady Recurve U14 

 

1. Niamh O’Neill Burton Bridge Archers 956 142 43 

 

Bristol V – Junior Lady Recurve U12 

 

1. Jasmine Herras Aequus Archers 1079 143 66 

2. Ruby Rowlands Derbyshire AC 800 134 30 

 

Bristol V – Gentleman Recurve 

 

1. Colin Mather Aequus Archers 643 127 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Derbyshire Team Scores 

 

Recurve 

  Score Hits Golds 

Derbyshire AC  3,837 567 166 

 Virginnia Litchfield 1062 144 54 

 Carrie Mortimore 1033 143 46 

 Andy Mortimore 928 142 38 

 Emma Jones 814 138 28 

 

University of Derby AC  3,224 536 132 

 Tom Currall 1040 144 53 

 Shaun Rhodes 786 132 37 

 Bill Mohammad 729 131 25 

 Jodie Clements 669 129 17   

 

 

Compound 

 

Pastures CoA  3,520 332 270 

 Simon Scott 1230 144 111 

 Will Davis 1160 144 83 

 Gillian Bartram 1130 144 76 

 

 

 

 

Derbyshire Awards 

 

Gentleman Recurve  Score Hits Golds 

 

1. Tom Currall University of Derby AC 1040 144 53 Trophy & Medal 

2. Martin Church Derwent Bowmen 974 144 40 

3. Andy Mortimore Derbyshire AC 928 142 38 

 

Gentleman Longbow 

 

1. Mark Allsopp Derbyshire AC 365 87 8 Trophy & Medal 

2. Martin Whelan Derbyshire AC 341 85 0 

3. Paul Garner Pastures CoA 254 60 5 

 

Gentleman Compound 

 

1. Simon Scott Pastures CoA 1230 144 111 Trophy & Medal 

2. Simon Holmes Derwent Bowmen 1152 142 87 

3. Graham Price Anchor Bowmen 1144 144 78 

 



 

Lady Recurve 

 

1. Lisa Cooper Pastures CoA 1144 144 79 Trophy & Medal 

2. Virginnia Litchfield Derbyshire AC 1062 144 54 

3. Carrie Mortimore Derbyshire AC 1033 143 46 

 

Lady Longbow 

 

1. Julie Cousins Pastures CoA 289 69 5 Trophy & Medal 

2. Sandra Bennett L.N.E.R. 273 65 5 

 

Lady Compound 

 

1. Gillian Bartram Pastures CoA 1130 144 76 Trophy & Medal 

 

Lady Barebow 

 

1. Octavia Quinn University of Derby AC 412 90 9 Medal  

 

Junior Lady Recurve U14 

 

1. Niamh O’Neill Burton Bridge Archers 956 142 43 Trophy & Medal 

 

Junior Lady Recurve U12 

 

1. Jasmine Herras Aequus Archers 1079 143 66 Trophy & Medal 

2. Ruby Rowlands Derbyshire AC 800 134 30 

 

Junior Gentleman Recurve U16 

 

1. Struan Caughey Derwent Bowmen 1067 143 53 Trophy & Medal 

 

Junior Gentleman Recurve U12 

 

1. Edward Sheffield Burton Bridge Archers 831 139 28 Trophy & Medal 

 

Junior Champion Recurve 

 

Emma Jones Derbyshire AC 814 138 28 Trophy & Medal 

 

 

Junior Gentleman Compound U18 

 

1. Will Davis Pastures CoA 1160 144 83 Medal 

 

Junior Gentleman Compound U16 

 

1. Alex Holmes Derwent Bowmen 1040 142 50 Medal 

 

 

 

 



 

Visitor Awards  Score Hits Golds 

 

Gentleman Recurve 

  

1. Mark Rowley Lutterworth AC 993 143 44 Trophy & Medal 

2. Allan Mullock Harvester Archers 972 144 44 

3. Chris Evans Bowmen of Charnwood 844 136 32 

 

Gentleman Longbow 

 

1. Dave Peters Bebington Archers 521 109 11 Trophy & Medal 

2. Dale Message Assheton Bowmen 430 94 9 

3. Hamish Freeman Assheton bowmen 397 81 7 

 

Gentleman Compound 

 

1. Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 798 138 26 Trophy & Medal 

 

Lady Recurve 

 

1. Sallie Kirk Wilford Bowmen 909 141 37 Trophy & Medal 

 

Junior Gentleman Recurve U18 

 

1. Jack Masefield Lichfield Archers 990 144 44 Medal 

 

Junior Gentleman Recurve U12 

 

1. Jacob Boden Silver Spoon Archers 1148 143 84 Medal 

 

Junior Gentleman Compound U12 

 

1. David Taylor Lichfield Archers 1216 144 110 Medal 

 

 

Awards 

White Rose 

Bob Skidmore, Andrew Harrison, Emma Jones, Chris Evans, Ruby Rowlands, Edward Sheffield. 

Black Rose 

Sallie Kirk, Martin Whelan, Niamh O’Neill. 

Blue Rose 

Jasmine Herras, Steve Short. 

Red Rose 

Gillian Bartram 

 

 

 

Many thanks to Derbyshire Archery Club and Nealies Sports Club, for the use of their facilities. The DAC field party, 

our judges, Karen Winsett and Phil Herrett, and Lady Paramount, Virginnia Litchfield. 

We hope you all had an enjoyable day, and look forward to seeing you all again next year. 



 

   

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

      

 

 

 


